

\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 3691/2013 & CrI. M.A. 13410/2013

BANSIDHAR GANGA PARSHAD P.LTD. Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shivansh Pandya, Adv.

versus

DCIT CENTRAL CIRCLE -7 Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajit Sharma, Mr. Anant Ram
Mishra, Mr. Ashutosh Sanger and Mr.
Rishabh Sharma, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **22.01.2020**

List on 22.5.2020.

Interim order to continue.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

JANUARY 22, 2020/ib