



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 3691/2013, CRL.M.A. 13410/2013**

BANSIDHAR GANGA PARSHAD P.LTD. Petitioner
Through: **Mr. Utkarsa Kumar Gupta, Advocate.**

versus

DCIT CENTRAL CIRCLE -7 Respondent
Through: **Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Senior Standing
Counsel with Mr. Shivendra Singh
and Mr. Puneett Singhal, Junior
Standing Counsels.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **05.04.2024**

1. Learned counsel for respondent seeks time to comply with the last order.
2. Renotify on 10.09.2024.
3. Interim orders to continue.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 5, 2024

ga