



\$~38

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3691/2013 & CRL.M.A. 13410/2013

BANSIDHAR GANGA PARSHAD P.LTD. ....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Utkarsh Gupta and Mr. Shivam  
Yadav, Advocates.

versus

DCIT CENTRAL CIRCLE -7 .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Mr. Shivendra  
Singh and Mr. Yojit Pareek,  
Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**20.01.2025**

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List on 07.05.2025.
3. Interim order to continue.

**AMIT SHARMA, J**

**JANUARY 20, 2025/sn**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*