



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3691/2013 & CRL.M.A. 13410/2013

BANSIDHAR GANGA PARSHAD P.LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Utkarsa Kumar Gupta, Advocate

versus

DCIT CENTRAL CIRCLE -7Respondent

Through: Mr. Gaurav Gupta, SSC, Mr. Shivendra Singh, JSC, Mr. Jyoti Pareek, JSC and Ms. Prakriti Rastogi, Advocate for Income Tax Deptt

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

07.05.2025

%

1. Counsel for the Respondent seeks further time to comply with the directions issued in the previous order.
2. Re-notify on 27th August, 2025.
3. Interim order(s) to continue.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 7, 2025/ab

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 08/05/2025 at 16:01:15