



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3691/2013 & CRL.M.A. 13410/2013

BANSIDHAR GANGA PARSHAD P.LTD.Petitioner

Through: Ms. Utkarsa Gupta, Advocate.

versus

DCIT CENTRAL CIRCLE -7Respondent

Through: Mr. Gaurav Gupta, SSC with Mr. Shivendra Singh, Mr. Yojit Pareek and Ms. Prakriti Rastogi, JSCs, Mr. Surya Jindal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

27.08.2025

1. It is already 4:50 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matter today.
2. Re-notify on 11th November, 2025.
3. Interim order(s), if any, to continue.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

AUGUST 27, 2025

d.negi